

Municipal Form

Municipal Form

RECEIVED

Office of Campaign and Political Finance TY CLERR'S UFFICE

CITY OF MARLEGROUGH RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLEOROUGH

1013 JAN 20 A 454		File with City on Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	01/01/2014	Ending Date: 12/31/2014
Type of Report: (Check one)		
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	on [] 30 da	y after election 🛛 year-end report 🔲 dissolution
TODD BEAUCHEMIN	СОММ	ITTEE TO ELECT TODD BEAUCHEMIN
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)		Committee Name
	JOAN	BEAUCHMIN
Office Sought and District		Name of Committee Treasurer
29 FONTAINE ST, MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752	29 FOI	NTAINE ST, MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752
Residential Address		Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional):	Telephoi	ne Number (optional):
SUMMARY BALA	ANCE INFO	DRMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report		392.36
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line	e 11)	0.24
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)		392.60
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5	5, line 14)	0.00
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)		392.60
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period	d (page 6)	0.00
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (pag	ge 7)	1,226.56
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: St Mary	ys Credit	t Union
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this commit Signed under the penalties of perjury:	-kind contribution ttee in accordance	s and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (chec	k 1 box only)	
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this rep	e in accordance wi porting period.	ith the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions,
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity fill I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disburse campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf	, to the best of my ements, in-kind co	knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign ntributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the
Signed under the panalties of pariury:		(Candidate's signature) Date: 1/20/2015

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Date Received	Name and Residential Address (alphabetical listing required)	Amount	Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
		- Indicate the state of the sta	
		Control of the Contro	
	ipts over \$50 (or listed above)		
ine 10: Total Rece	ripts \$50 and under* (not listed above)	0.24	
ine 11: TOTAL l	RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD	0.24	← Enter on page 1, line 2

^{*} If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
11/11/2011	TODD BEAUCHEMIN	29 FONTAINE ST MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752	GETSET MARKETING / MAILING	1,226.56
	Enter on page 1, line 7	Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTA	NDING LIABILITIES (ALL)	1,226.56



Municipal Form

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
Office of Campaign and Political Finance CITY OF MARLEGROUGH

of Massachusetts			2(File wi	IIS JAN 20 A	i): 29	n Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dat	es: Beginning Date:	4414	Ending Date:	12/31/	14	
Type of Report: (Check or	ne)					
8th day preceding prelimina	y 8th day preceding election	1 🔲 30 day	after election	year-end report	diss	olution
	Hettinger I Name (if applicable)	Cmc	nitee to elect co	Michelle Bodia mmittee Name	r-Heti	ringer
School Commis	Tee Dught and District		sa Padoloff Name of	Bole S Committee Treasurer		Np.
279 Robert Rd Resid	Marlho Cough	6	Steams Rd Commit	Mailing Address	ugh	
Telephone Number (optional):		Telephor	e Number (optional):			
	SUMMARY BALA	NCE INFO	RMATION:			
Line 1: Endir	g Balance from previous report		\$570.5	28]	
Line 2: Total	receipts this period (page 3, line	11)	6	· .	7	
Line 3: Subto	otal (line 1 plus line 2)		#570.28	3		
Line 4: Total	expenditures this period (page 5	, line 14)	\$ 60.00	2		
Line 5: Endi	ng Balance (line 3 minus line 4)		\$510,2	-8		
Line 6: Total	in-kind contributions this period	i (page 6)	Ø			
Line 7: Total	(all) outstanding liabilities (page	e 7)	#1,000			
Line 8: Nam	e of bank(s) used: St. M	acy's Cr	edit Unio	n		
activity, including all contributions, los finance activity of all persons acting ur Signed under the penalties of perjur	70	kind contributions tee in accordance	and liabilities for this repo	rting period and represe G.L. c. 55.	all campaig ents the cam	in finance ipaign
	SONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (chec	k 1 box only)				
I certify that I have examined this activity, of all persons acting under	no activity independent of the committee report including attached schedules and it is, er the authority or on behalf of this committee any expenditures on my behalf during this rep	in accordance wi	knowledge and belief, a true th the requirements of M.G.	and complete statemer L. c. 55. I have not rec	nt of all can eived any c	npaign finance contributions,
I certify that I have examined this tinance activity, including contrib	OR Candidate with independent activity fill report including attached schedules and it is, utions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disburse ersons acting under the authority or on behalf	to the best of my ments, in-kind co	knowledge and belief, a true stributions and liabilities for	this reporting period a	nd represen	npaign its the
Signed under the penalties of periur	. Michelle L. Borlin	1- Hettu	Candidate's sim	ature) Date:	116	15

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES (continued)

Date Paid	To Whom Paid (alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
3/19/14	Mayor's Charly	·	Chartable	\$60-
			·	
·				
			·	
		·		
		Line 12: Expenditures over \$50 Line 13: Expenditures \$50 and		\$60-
	Enter on page 1, line 4 →	Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES IN THE PERIOD	\$60 -

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
8/8/05	Michelle Bedin-Hettinger	279 Robert Rd Marlborayl, MA	Loan for compaign expenses	\$ 1,000
			·	
·				
·				
				#1,500



Municipal Form

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	2015 JAN - 5 A 10: 37 File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	1-14 Ending Date: 12/31/14
Type of Report: (Check one)	
☐ 8th day preceding preliminary ☐ 8th day preceding election	☐ 30 day after election ☐ year-end report ☐ dissolution
Candidate Full Name (if applicable) City Council Ward 6 Office Sought and District 106 Old Charter Rd.	Committee to Elect Ed Clancy Committee Name Barbara Clancy Name of Committee Treasurer 106 Old Charter Rd. Marlbaro
Residential Address	Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional): (508) 481-0411	Telephone Number (optional): (508) 481 - 0411
SUMMARY BALANC	CE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	The same of the sa
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line	ne 14) O—
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	- 6 -
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (p	age 6)
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	# 4462 43
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the be activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committed; Signed under the penalties of perjury:	contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 t	oox only)
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in a incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting	the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, and period.
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with Independent activity filing: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts? expenditures, disbursement campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of the signed under the penalties of perjury:	he best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign its, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
9/1 /2001 12/31/2014	EDWARD J. CLANCY	106 Old Charm Rd. Marlboro, MA	CAMPAIGN EXPENSES	\$ 4,462.
			·	
·				
	·			
·				
	·			
				·
	Enter on page 1, line 7 →	Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTANI	DING LIABILITIES (ALL)	\$4,462.43



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form RECEI

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECLIVED
CITY CLERN'S OFFICE
CITY OF MARI ROROUGH

1	File with: City of Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	1/2014 Ending Date: 12/31/2014
Type of Report: (Check one)	
8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	30 day after election X year-end report dissolution
Toseph F. Delano, R. Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Committee la Elect Joe Delaso Committee Nume
Mariborayh City Council Office Sought and District	Lisa Delaso Name of Committee Treasurer
10 Harper Circle, MARBOLOVEL, MA 01752	10 Harper Circle, Marsharough, MM-0775
Telephone Number (optional):	Telephone Number (optional):
SUMMARY BALANC	E INFORMATION:
SOLVELLE DELLE CO	
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	558.17
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	\$ 0.25 (interest)
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	558. 42
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line	
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	\$558.42
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page	
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	-0
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: St. Mare	y's Enedit Union
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:	
It certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind c finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in a	ontributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
Signed under the penalties of perjury: ALA CDelave	(Treasurer's signature) Date: - 20 / S
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY; Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box	c only)
	best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance ordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, period.
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing set I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, campaign finance activity of all persons acting Ander the authority of on this	best of my knowledge and bolief, a true and complete statement of all campaign in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the
though & () l	Date: 1/20/2015



Form CPF 102ND: Campaign Finance Report Office of Campaign and Political Finance



File with: Director Office of Campaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Place Rm. 411 Boston, MA 02108 (617) 979-8300 2015 JAN 2 D# 15903 1/21/2015

Reporting Period: Beginning: 1/1/2014 Ending: 8/22/2014

Type of Report: 2014 Pre-primary Report (ND)

Elder, Matthew H.

Full Name of Candidate

House, 4th Middlesex

Office Sought/ District

12 Tucker Avenue Marlborough, MA 01752

Residential Address

Elder Committee

Committee Name

Meredith Elder

Name of Committee Treasurer

PO Box 464 Marlborough, MA 01752

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

eport:	\$8,289.05
	\$12,177.41
	\$20,466.46
:	\$3,784.97
	\$16,681.49
s period:	\$7,025.00
	\$0.00
TD Bank	
•	period:



Form CPF 102ND: Campaign Finance Report Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director Office of Campaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Place Rm. 411 Boston, MA 02108 (617) 979-8300

CPF ID# 15903 1/21/2015

Reporting Period: Beginning: 8/23/2014 Ending: 10/17/2014

Type of Report: 2014 Pre-election Report (ND)

Elder, Matthew H.

Full Name of Candidate

House, 4th Middlesex

Office Sought/ District

12 Tucker Avenue Marlborough, MA 01752

Residential Address

Elder Committee

Committee Name

Meredith Wolff

Name of Committee Treasurer

PO Box 464 Marlborough, MA 01752

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Name of Bank Used: TD Bank	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$0.00
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$12,551.24
Ending Balance:	\$7,188.88
Total expenditures this period:	\$14,100.61
Subtotal:	\$21,289.49
Total receipts this period:	\$4,608.00
Ending balance from previous report:	\$16,681.49



Form CPF 102ND: Campaign Finance Report Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director Office of Campaign and Political Finance One Ashburton Flace Rm. 411 Boston, MA 02108 (617) 979-8300 CPF ID# 15903 1/21/2015

Reporting Period: Beginning: 10/18/2014 Ending: 12/31/2014

Type of Report: 2014 Year-end Report (ND)

Elder, Matthew H.

Full Name of Candidate

House, 4th Middlesex

Office Sought/ District

12 Tucker Avenue Marlborough, MA 01752

Residential Address

Elder Committee

Committee Name

Meghan Schreiner

Name of Committee Treasurer

PO Box 464 Marlborough, MA 01752

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Total outstanding liabilities: Name of Bank Used:	\$0.00
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$16,299.96
Ending Balance:	\$1,919.53
Total expenditures this period:	\$6,856.27
Subtotal:	\$8,775.80
Total receipts this period:	\$1,586.92
Ending balance from previous report:	\$7,188.88



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
CITY OF MAD DOROUGH

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission Ending Date: 12/31/14 Fill in Reporting Period dates: 01/01/14 Beginning Date: Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution Paul R. Ferro Friends of Paul Ferro Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Committee Name Christine C. Ferro City CounCil Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treasurer 53 Edinboro St. Marlborough, MA 01752 P.O. Box 737, Marlborough, MA 01752 Residential Address Committee Mailing Address Telephone Number (optional): Telephone Number (optional): 508-380-40 SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION: Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report \$16.58 Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) \$0.00 Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) \$16.58 Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) \$13.60 Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) \$2.98 Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) \$0.00 Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) \$1,500 Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: Digitial Federal Credit Union Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this compittee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Date: 3/8/15 Signed under the penalties of perjury: (Treasurer's signature) FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only) Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period. Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons active under the outhority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Date: 3/8/15 Signed under the penalties of perjury: (Candidate's signature)

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES (continued)

	To Whom Paid			
Date Paid	(alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
		And and a second		
				I. A. C.
		, ,		
				diameter and the second
	Posterior and the second secon	Land Control C		
				Real and the control of the control
		Line 12: Expenditures over \$50	(or listed above)	
		Line 13: Expenditures \$50 and	under* (not listed above)	\$13.60
	Enter on page 1. line 4 →	Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES IN THE PERIOD	\$13.60
* If you have item		Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDIT		L sa mot ita

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received	From Whom Received*	Residential Address	Description of Contribution	Value
				onene spreech a company of the spreech and the
Adequisation and an analysis of the second and analysis of the second analysis of the second and analysis of the second analysis of the second analysis of the second and analysis of the second analysis of				
		Line 15: In-Kind Contributions	s over \$50 (or listed above)	\$0.0
		Line 16: In-Kind Contributions		\$0.0
		Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND C	<u> </u>	\$0.0

^{*} If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than \$50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is \$200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer.

Page 6

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
10/03	Paul R. Ferro	53 Edinboro Street Marlborough, MA 01752	Candidate Loan	\$1,500.00



Municipal Form
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLSOROUGH

7015 JAN 21 A 9:09

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 1/1/19 Ending Date: 1/3/31/19
Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution
EARL J. Genry Candidate Full Name (if applicable) School Committee Office Sought and District Residential Address Telephone Number (optional): SARL J. Genry Committee to cleat Empl Genry Committee to cleat Empl Genry Committee Name Brenoh M. Grasy Name of Committee Treasurer Y/6 SIDNEY St. Committee Mailing Address Telephone Number (optional): SOS-481-865
SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report //0.00
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period. Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the
campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: (Candidate's signature) Date: 1/21/15

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
10/1/13	LOAN FROM CANDIDATE EARL GEARY	46 SIDNEY St. Marilbone	Crupaign Expenses	200.00
·				
	·			
·				
	·			
				·
·				
	Enter on page 1, line 7	→ Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTAN	DING LIABILITIES (ALL)	200,00



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
CITY OF MARLOCROUGH

of Massachusetts File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 01014 Ending Date: 31414
Type of Report: (Check one)
8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution
Candidate Full Name (If applicable) Candidate Full Name (If applicable) Committee Name Committee Name Committee Treasurer HB Stagnes Committee Treasurer Residential Address Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional):
SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:
SUMINARY BALANCE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: Man Josophy Savivas Bank
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority of on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: Treasurer's signature) Date: 3-13-15 FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only) Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee
certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, regeipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kipfl contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons activity under the authority or on behalf of this contributions with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Date: Candidate's signature)

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred	To Whom Due Address		Purpose	Amount	
9/24/03	M.E. Hedires	416 SteamsRo	Start-11	1667.6	
9/25/0	3			1900.00	
9/17/0				7200	
blosk	16 V		poter Sticker	160.0	
·					
	·				
		-			

Page 7



Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

2015 JAN 20 A 9 43

	MATI	<i>herine</i>	INEN	NESSU
	اند	1 /	Borax	
City or Town		VIADI	Passidy	1A

		Please print or type al	l info	rmatic	n, except	signatures.		
Fill in dates: Reporting Period Beginning	Month		Year	<u>+</u> .	Ending	Month 12	Day 31	Year 2014
Type of Report: (Check One 8th day preceding preliminary/primary	_	n day preceding election			day follov n or Speci	ving election al)) 20 (Ye	oth day of January ear-End Report)

Pursuant to M.G.L., Chapter 55:

- 1. I certify that I am a candidate for or hold Municipal Office.
- 2. I certify that I have not received any contributions, made any expenditures, or incurred any obligations during this reporting period, and do not have a campaign fund in existence.
- 3. I certify that I do not have a political committee.

DATE	I. SIGNATURE Signed under the penalties of perjury	II. RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (Street and Number)	III. OFFICE SOUGHT
1/20/15	Hereby	199 STEARNS RD MANUEROUSE	School Comnittees
· P			
·			
+0-11 Various (1-1) -0-12 (100000) -12 (1000			11 /05



Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
CITY OF MAGEDOROUGH

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission December 31, 2014 Fill in Reporting Period dates: January 1, 2014 Ending Date: Beginning Date: Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution John Irish Committee to Elect John Irish Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Committee Name Marlborough City Council - Ward 5 Eric Williams Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treasurer 367 West Hill Road, Marlborough, MA 01752 367 West Hill Road, Marlborough, MA 01752 Residential Address Committee Mailing Address Telephone Number (optional): Telephone Number (optional): SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION: Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report 200 Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) 100 Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) 300 Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) **Line 5:** Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) 300 Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) 0 Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) 1,415.48 Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: St Mary's Credit Union Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of 1 is committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. (Treasurer's signature) Signed under the penalties of perjury: FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only) Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period. Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

(Candidate's signature)

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

	Name and Residential Address		Occupation & Employer
Date Received	(alphabetical listing required)	Amount	(for contributions of \$200 or more)
May 12, 2014	Paul Polewacyk 32 Washington St, Marlborough MA 01752	100	Retired
Line 9: Total Rece	cipts over \$50 (or listed above)	100	
Line 10: Total Rec	eipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)	0	
	RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD	100	Enter on page 1, line 2

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount	
Oct 6, 2013	John Irish	367 West Hill Road Marlborough, MA 01752	Campaign material - Signs, Post Cards, Postage	738.98	
Oct 26, 2013	John Irish	367 West Hill Road Marlborough, MA 01752	Campaign material - Postage	676.5	



Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF HARLE GROUGH

of Massachusetts	File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 1/1/2	
Type of Report: (Check one)	
8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	30 day after election year-end report dissolution
Matthew Jones	Committee to Elect Matthew Jones
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Committee Name
Mayor	Dianna Jones
Office Sought and District	Name of Committee Treasurer
152 Clinton Street	152 Clinton Street
Residential Address	Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional):	Telephone Number (optional):
SUMMARY BALANC	CE INFORMATION:
Line 1. Ending Delayer from annions and	F7 20
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	57.38
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)) 0
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	57.38
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, lin	ne 14) 0
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	57.38
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (pa	age 6)
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: Marlborough Saving	gs
	contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. (Treasurer's signature) Date: 1/19/2015 ox only) the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, ag period.
finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursement campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of the	nis committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Candidate's signature) Date: 1/19/2015



Municipal Form

Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

CITY OF MARLED ROUGH

	File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	/14 Ending Date: 12/31/14
Type of Report: (Check one)	
8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	30 day after election
Dovald R. Landers Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Committee to elect Dow Landers Committee Name
City Councilor - Ward 7 Office Sought and District	Janet Landers Name of Committee Treasurer
184 Crosby Rd Marlborough MA 01752	84 Crosby Rd Marlborough MA 01752 Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional): 508 - 485 - 9141	Telephone Number (optional): 508-485-91H1
SUMMARY BALANCE	INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	-0-
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	-0-
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	-0-
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line	14)
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	- 0 -
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page	-0-
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	-0-
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: St. Mary's	Credit UNION
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind confinance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in activity.	ntributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Treasurer's signature) Date: 1/15/15
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box of	only)
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the be activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in acconnected any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting persons.	rdance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions,
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separation of the contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this contributions.	est of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign n-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the
Signed under the penalties of perjury	(Candidate's signature) Date: 1/15/2013



Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

oort RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

City or Town of:_

Heidi A. Matthews

2015 JAN 21 P 1:35

TO 1		11 * C		
Please r	mini oratva	e ali intorm	ation, excep	i signamires
r rease F	mar or ej p	o an miloin	auton, ezteep	o di Sinatai es.

Fill in dates: Reporting Period Beginning_	Month	Day	Year	Ending_	Month Dec	Day	Year - 2014
Type of Report: (Check One 8th day preceding preliminary/primary		preceding election		30th day follov (Town or Speci		2 (1	20th day of January Year-End Report)

Pursuant to M.G.L., Chapter 55:

- 1. I certify that I am a candidate for or hold Municipal Office.
- 2. I certify that I have not received any contributions, made any expenditures, or incurred any obligations during this reporting period, and do not have a campaign fund in existence.
- 3. I certify that I do not have a political committee.

DATE	I. SIGNATURE Signed under the penalties of perjury	II. RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (Street and Number)	III. OFFICE SOUGHT
1/2/15	OWAAA	28 Dean Rd, Mariban	o School Committee
1	30		
·			
			11/05



Municipal Form

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	2			File with:	2015 JAN 2 City or Town Cle	() A. S	8:51
Fill in Reporting Period dates	: Beginning Date:	JAN. 1,2	014	Ending Date:	DEC. 31.]
Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary	☐ 8th day preceding elec	ction 🔲 30 d	ay after	election 🔯 y	ear-end report	dis	solution
SEAN NAU Candidate Full N	いん ame (if applicable)	Ce	'mm'		SCT SE4A	s N4v	(N)
	COUNCILOR - AT-CARE				mmittee Treasurer		
Resident	QGST MAQUEMOUS al Address				Mailing Address	MARC	BOROUM H
Telephone Number (optional):		Teleph	one Numb	per (optional):			
	SUMMARY BA	LANCE INF	ORMA	ATION:			
Line 1: Ending	Balance from previous rep	ort		742.30)		
Line 2: Total re	ceipts this period (page 3,	line 11)		0	· .		
Line 3: Subtota	(line 1 plus line 2)			742.30	١		
Line 4: Total ex	penditures this period (pag	ge 5, line 14)		0			
Line 5: Ending	Balance (line 3 minus line	4)		742.30			
Line 6: Total in	-kind contributions this pe	eriod (page 6)		0			
Line 7: Total (a	ll) outstanding liabilities (page 7)		1,000.00)		
Line 8: Name o	f bank(s) used:	LBOROUG	4 SA	tu, was RA	ب بر		
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report in activity, including all contributions, loans, finance activity of all persons acting under Signed under the penalties of perjury:	receipts, expenditures, disbursement	ts, in-kind contribution	ons and lia e with the	bilities for this reportir	ng period and repres L. c. 55.		
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS	NLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)					
Candidate with Committee and no I certify that I have examined this rep activity, of all persons acting under the incurred any liabilities nor made any	ort including attached schedules and ne authority or on behalf of this comr	l it is, to the best of m mittee in accordance	y knowled with the re	dge and belief, a true as equirements of M.G.L.	nd complete statem c. 55. I have not re	ent of all ca ceived any	umpaign finance contributions,
Candidate without Committee OR I certify that I have examined this rep finance activity, including contributio campaign finance activity of all perso	ort including attached schedules and ons, loans, receipts, expenditures, dis ons acting under the authority or on b	I it is, to the best of me bursements, in-kind behalf of this commit	y knowled contribution	ons and liabilities for th	is reporting period	and represe	ımpaign ents the
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	Sean a.M	(ani		(Candidate's signatu	re) Date:	1/(4	1/2015

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
11/2/2007	SEAN NAVIN	236 BOLTON STEERS	LOAN FROM	
	(LOAN)	MARLEOROUGH, Mt	CANDIDATE	\$ 1,000.00
	·			
	·			
	·			·
	Enter on page 1, line 7 → Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES (ALL)			



Municipal Form
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

PÉCEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLEOROUGH

of Massachusetts	File with: City of Town Clerk or Election Commission				
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	1/14 Ending Date: 12/31/14				
Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	☐ 30 day after election				
Mark A. Oram Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Oram Campaign Committee Committee Name				
Office Sought and District	Name of Committee Treasurer				
108 Upland Rd Marlbarash 1017 Residential Address	6 Woodland Rd Holdon MA Committee Mailing Address				
Telephone Number (optional):	Telephone Number (optional): 508, F39, 914/				
SUMMARY BALANC	E INFORMATION:				
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	31.85				
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	-A				
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	36.85				
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line	e 14) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —				
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	31.85				
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (pa	ge 6)				
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	11559.60				
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	cry's Credit Union				
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.					
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Treasurer's signature) Date: ///				
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 bo	x only)				
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in actincurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting	best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance cordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, period.				
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing se I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this	best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the				
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Candidate's signature) Date: 01-18-15				

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
1/1/97 - 12/31/17	Mark A. Oram	108 Upland Rd Marlborough MA	Loans to Campaign	11,559.60
			·	
·				
	·			
	Enter on page 1, line 7	→ Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTAN	DING LIABILITIES (ALL)	11559.60



Municipal Form

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARL SCROUGH

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

	File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	
Гуре of Report: (Check one)	
8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	30 day after election year-end report dissolution
MICHAEL H. OSSING	
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Committee Name
COUNCILOR AT LARGE Office Sought and District	Name of Committee Treasurer
43 VARLEY ROAD MARLBORD MA 01752	Consider Maillean Advantage
Residential Address	Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional): 508 481 6189	Telephone Number (optional):
SUMMARY BALANCI	E INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	Ø
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	\mathcal{O}
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line	2 14)
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	$ \emptyset $
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page	ge 6)
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: CENTRAL ON	TE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Affidavit of Committee Tressurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind c finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in a	ontributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Treasurer's signature) Date:
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box	x only)
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accincurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting	best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance cordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, period.
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing set I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this Signed under the penalties of perjury:	best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign , in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the



Municipal Form

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	2015 JAN 20 P 4: 08 File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission				
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	1/20:中 Ending Date: 121311201中				
Type of Report: (Check one) ☐ 8th day preceding preliminary ☐ 8th day preceding election	☐ 30 day after election 🏿 year-end report ☐ dissolution				
ROBERT D. PA6E Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	COMMITTEE TO ELECT BUS PAGE Committee Name				
MARLBOROUEH CITY COUNCIL, WARD 2 Office Sought and District	Name of Committee Treasurer				
116 D BROAD MEADOW ST., MARLBORDUCH Residential Address	49 FAIRMOUNT ST, MARLBORGUEH Committee Mailing Address				
Telephone Number (optional):	Telephone Number (optional):				
SUMMARY BALANC	E INFORMATION:				
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	\$ 455.52				
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	0.24				
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	* 455.76				
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, lin	ne 14) \$ 0				
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	* 455.76				
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (pa	age 6) 6 0				
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	2 O				
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: ST. MARY'S	s crept uplen				
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: Machine M					
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)					
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in activity and liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting	e best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance ecordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, g period.				
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing so I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursement campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of the	e best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign s, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the				
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Candidate's signature) Date: //20/15				

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS (continued)

Date Received	Name and Residential Address (alphabetical listing required)	Amount	Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
,			
			The state of the s
-			
Line 9: Total Rec	eipts over \$50 (or listed above)		
Line 10: Total Re	ceipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)	0.24	
Line 11: TOTAL	RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD	0.24	← Enter on page 1, line 2

^{*} If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.



Harris Taxon	Form CIT WI 102. Campaign Finance Report			
	Municipal Form RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARL BORDUGH			
Commonwealth f Massachusetts	File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commissio	n,		

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 1/1/2014 Ending Date: 12/31/2014						
Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution						
☐ 8th day preceding preliminary ☐ 8th day preceding election ☐ 30 day after election ☐ year-end report ☐ dissolution						
Patricia A. Pare Committee to Elect Potrice to Committee Name						
Councilor - At - Large, Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treaturer						
Residential Address IA Houde ST Madlanoigh, NA Committee Mailing Address						
Residential Address Committee Mailing Address Telephone Number (optional): \$\infty 8 - 460 - 1584 Telephone Number (optional): \$\infty 8 - 460 - 1584						
SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:						
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report 8900.19						
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) 3550.						
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)						
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)						
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) 9//37/00						
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)						
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)						
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: St. Mary's Credit Union						
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: Many						
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)						
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.						
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this sommittee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.						
Signed under the penalties of perjury: \(\int \frac{11/9/2015}{2015}\)						

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS (continued)

Date Received	Name and Residential Address (alphabetical listing required)	Amount	Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
12/30/14			
10/30/14	Arthur Bergeron	\$50000	Attorney Mimck and O'Connell
	Madboogh		
12/30/14	Staz Burdan	\$5000	Altre Development
	West Newton, ma		Owner
10/-/-	David McCay,	1,000	
12/30/14	61 Presidental Dr Southborough	\$1000	
1- ((1 00	Dradant
12/30/14	Michael Murphy	\$500	President Murphy hourdine Agency
	Bolton, MA 01740		may pray
12/30/14	John Papadopoulos	\$5000	President
100/14	886 V.FW Harkevay West Rexoury H		MAMAN Enterprises Inc.
12/21		\$25000	Attorney
12/30/14	William Pezzoni 1 Admirais Lane, Unit / Sauthbourth, MA	250	Day Pitney LLP
		2 40	Ma Is where Suites
12/30/14	Richard Temanel	\$200 eu	GM-EMbassy Suites Marlbonish
	marborough MA		
7/30/14	H. W. Tuttle Read	\$50000	GM-NE Sports Center
104/4	Marlboroust, MA		,
12/30/14	Gayle Walton	\$2000	Real Estate Agent
130/14	Concord MA 01742		Coldwell Banker
	Cores a the circa		
]		
Line 9: Total Rece	eipts over \$50 (or listed above)	\$3558°C	
Line 10: Total Rec	eipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)		
		barrow	
* If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should			← Enter on page 1, line 2

^{*} If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures \$50 and under may be added together, from committee records, and reported on line 13.

(A "Schedule B: Expenditures" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

report an expend		littee name and a page number on	each page.)	
	To Whom Paid			
Date Paid	(alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
2/25/14	Boys + Girls Club Metrowest	Phasant St Marlborough	Donation	\$ 15000
4/2/A	Mayor's Charty Pallet Fund	140Main St Marlbonnyh	Sonah in	956000
12/20/14	Sorgentos Lestaurant	Parlborosh	Event	\$2900
		Line 12: Total Expenditures ov	er \$50 (or listed above)	910790
		Line 13: Total Expenditures \$50	O and under* (not listed above)	
	Enter on page 1, line $4 \rightarrow$ mized expenditures of \$50 and under	Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDIT		\$1079

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

Page 4

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date	To Whom Due	Amount	Purpose
7/16/1997	Pope (Loan), Patricia A. 114 Houde Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$40.00	Loan from candidate
8/15/1997	Pope (Loan), Patricia A. 114 Houde Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$450.00	Loan from candidate
8/27/1997	Pope (Loan), Patricia A. 114 Houde Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$50.00	Loan from candidate
9/15/1997	Pope (Loan), Patricia A. 114 Houde Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$570.00	Loan from candidate
11/21/1997	Pope (Loan), Patricia A. 114 Houde Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$130.00	Loan from candidate
10/2/2005	Pope (Loan), Patricia A. 114 Houde Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$500.00	Loan from candidate
Total Outst	anding Liabilities	\$1,740.00	



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report **Municipal Form**

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

of Massachusetts		File with	r Citror Town Clerk	or Election.Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 01,	/01/2014	Ending Date:	12/31/2014	JI ETCLUM COMMINSSION
Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	☐ 30 day af	fter election 🔀 y	year-end report	dissolution
Kathleen D Robey	Katie Rob	ey Committee		
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)		Comi	mittee Name	
Councilor At-Large, City Council, City of Marlborough	Eric Baur	Eric Baur		
Office Sought and District		Name of Co	ommittee Treasurer	
97 Hudson St, Marlborough, MA 01752	97 Hudsor	97 Hudson St, Marlborough, MA 01752		
Residential Address			e Mailing Address	
Telephone Number (optional): 5084608484	Telephone N	lumber (optional):	5087400	583
SUMMARY BALAN	CE INFOR	MATION:		
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report			81.08	3
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 1	1)		0.00	<u>.</u>
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)			81.08	
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, 1	line 14)		0.00	
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)			81.08	<u>]</u>
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)		0.00	
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7	7)		3420.00	
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: Digital Federal Cro	edit Union			
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the b activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kir finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on-behalf of this committee Signed under the penalties of perjury: FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this report Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disburseme campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of	box only) the best of my known accordance with the ting period. g separate report the best of my known the best of my known accordance with the ting period.	d liabilities for this reporting the requirements of M.G.I. (Treasurer's signature with the requirements of M.G.L.) will dig and belief, a true are requirements of M.G.L. will dig and belief, a true are putions and liabilities for the	ng period and represent L. c. 55. Tre) Date: 01 nd complete statement of c. 55. I have not receive the complete statement of comp	of all campaign of all campaign finance ved any contributions, of all campaign finance trepresents the
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Kathlen D. Rolley	uns committee in a	(Candidate's signatu	D. [01	

(Candidate's signature)

SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
5/23/2011	Kathleen Robey	97 Hudson St Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan to Campaign	250.00
8/1/2011	Kathleen Robey	97 Hudson St Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan to Campaign	50.00
8/15/2011	Kathleen Robey	97 Hudson St Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan to Campaign	1620.00
9/3/2011	Kathleen Robey	97 Hudson St Marlborough, MA 01752	Repayment against previous loans	(500.00)
9/23/2011	Kathleen Robey	97 Hudson St Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan to Campaign	300.00
10/27/2011	Kathleen Robey	97 Hudson St Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan to Campaign	900.00
11/22/2011	Kathleen Robey	97 Hudson St Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan to Campaign	700.00
11/05/2013	Kathleen Robey	97 Hudson St Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan to Campaign	100.00
	· ·			



Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLSOROUGH

of Massachusetts	File with: City of Town Clerk or Election Commission			
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: Jan 1,				
Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	☐ 30 day after election ☐ year-end report ☐ dissolution			
Denise E. Ryan	Committee to Elect Denise Ryan			
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Committee Name			
School Committee	Michael Ryan			
Office Sought and District	Name of Committee Treasurer			
10 Grove Street Residential Address	10 Grove Street			
	Committee Mailing Address			
Telephone Number (optional):	Telephone Number (optional):			
SUMMARY BALANCE	E INFORMATION:			
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	2.07			
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	. 0			
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)				
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line	e 14) 2.07			
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	0			
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page	ge 6) 0			
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	0			
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: Avidia Bank				
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: Date:				
Signed under the penalties of perjury:(Treasurer's signature) Date:(Treasurer's signature)				
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.				
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting order the authority on on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.				

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures \$50 and under may be added together, from committee records, and reported on line 13.

(A "Schedule B: Expenditures" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

	To Whom Paid	nittee name and a page number on		
Date Paid	(alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
-				
				<u> </u>
1				
		1		
-				
				<u> </u>
		Line 12: Total Expenditures ov	er \$50 (or listed above)	
		12. Total Empericators ov		
		Line 13: Total Expenditures \$50 and under* (not listed above)		
	Enter on page 1, line 4 →	Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES IN THE PERIOD	2.0

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

Page 4



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance



of Massachusetts	File with: City of Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	//14 Ending Date: 12/3/1/4
Type of Report: (Check one) ☐ 8th day preceding preliminary ☐ 8th day preceding election	☐ 30 day after election ☐ year-end report ☐ dissolution
Robert Mark Seymon Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Committee to Glect Robert Seymol
Office Sought and District	Christone Seymour Name of Committee Treasurer
17 Kenney Carse Mayborough Residential Address MA	Committee Mailing Address MA
Telephone Number (optional):	Telephone Number (optional):
SUMMARY BALAN	CE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	841.21
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 1	1)
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	841.21
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, l	ine 14)
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	841.21
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)
	ry's Credit Union
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the b activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kir finance activity of all persons acting under the authority of an behalf of this committee Signed under the penalties of perjury:	
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check I	(11eacate o signature)
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee committee cardinates are committeed to certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to	the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions,
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disburseme campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of	the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign ents, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Candidate's signature) Date: 1/18/15



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

of Massachusetts		?[File with	IIS APR - 6 A	or Election Commission	
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: Jan 1,	2014	Ending Date:	Dec 31, 2014		
Type of Report: (Check one) ☐ 8th day preceding preliminary ☐ 8th day preceding election ☐ 30 day after election ☒ year-end report ☐ dissolution					
Nancy Elizabeth Stevens Committee to Elect Nancy Stevens					
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)		Comr	mittee Name		
	Kelsey C. S	Stevens			
Office Sought and District		Name of Co	ommittee Treasurer		
242 Desimone Drive; Marlborough, MA 01752	242 Desim	one Drive; Marlboro			
Residential Address		Committee Mailing Address			
Telephone Number (optional):	Telephone Nu	mber (optional):	***		
SUMMARY BALANCI	E INFORM	MATION:			
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report			1,401.84		
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)			C	_	
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)			1,401.84]	
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line	: 14)		0.00]	
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)			1,401.84	<u>,]</u>	
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page	ge 6)]	
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)			3,000.00]	
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: St Mary's Credit Unio	on .				
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period. Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons actine under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: (Candidate's signature) Date:					

SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
	Nancy Stevens	242 DeSimone Drive Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan to campaign	3,000
of the second se				
	Enter on page 1, line $7 \rightarrow$	Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTANI	DING LIABILITIES (ALL)	3,000



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report RECEIVED Municipal Form

RECEIVED Municipal Form
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE of Campaign and Political Finance
CITY OF MARLEOROUGH

of Massachusetts 7015 JAN - 7 P 12: 34	File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: Ja	1 2014 Ending Date: Dec 31 2014
Type of Report: (Check one)	
8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	30 day after election year-end report dissolution
Robert Trungera Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Committee to Elect Robert J. Tunnera Committee Name
Councilor Ward 4 Office Sought and District	Toseph A Tonesa Name of Committee Treasurer
Residential Address	Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional): 508-414-0838	Telephone Number (optional): 508-481-0671
SUMMARY BALANC	CE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	548.09
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	0.00
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	548.09
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, lin	ne 14) 150, 00
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	398.09
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (pa	age 6) O.OO
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	0.00
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: Marlba	cro Savings Bank
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the bes activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in Signed under the penalties of perjury:	d contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 be	ox only)
	ne best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, ag period.
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing so I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursement campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of the	ne best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign its, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the bis, committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Candidate's signature) Date: Tag 6 2015

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures \$50 and under may be added together, from committee records, and reported on line 13.

(A "Schedule B: Expenditures" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

	To Whom Paid	nittee name and a page number on	Figure Pugory	
Date Paid	(alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
200 1 010		1.4441.600		
8/19/14	AR(33 Main St	Sign for Golf Tournament	150.
		33 Main St marlboro	Tournament	

				1
		Line 12: Total Expenditures ov	er \$50 (or listed above)	150
		Line 13: Total Expenditures \$50	and under* (not listed above)	
	Park 19 1 1 1	Line 14. TOTAL EXPENSES	LIDEC IN THE DEDICE	
		Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDIT		150

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

Page 4



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report

Municipal Form

RECEIVED CITY CLERN'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLODROUGH

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

2015 JAN 14 A 11: 21

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission			
Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	30 day after election year-end report dissolution			
CARIOS VALADAR ES Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Office Sought and District SO WITHERBEE ST-MARIBIRUSCH-MA Residential Address Telephone Number (optional): 774 - 641 - 9868	COMMITTEE TO ELECT CARLUS VALADARES Committee Name COREY L. RANT Name of Committee Treasurer P.J. BOX 719 - MARL BURDUCH - MA-0/1752 Committee Mailing Address Telephone Number (optional):			
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 1) Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 1) Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	86.77 -0- 86.77 86.77			
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf during this reporting period. Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filling separate report I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: (Candidate's signature) Date: 12 2 9 7 0 4 4				

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES (continued)

Date Paid	To Whom Paid (alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
01/28/14	CARLUS VALADARES	50 WITHERBEE ST MARLIBUROVGH-MA-UITUZ	Previous loan	86.77
				·
	Line 12: Expenditures over \$50 (or listed above) 86-77			
Line 13: Expenditures \$50 and under* (not listed above) Enter on page 1, line 4 → Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD				

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received	From Whom Received*	Residential Address	Description of Contribution	Value
	CARLUS VALADARRS	SO WITHERBEE MARLBURBUGH	CANDIDATE WAN	2,178.23
	Line 15: In-Kind Contributions over \$50 (or listed above)		2,178.23	
	Line 16: In-Kind Contributions \$50 & under (not listed above)			
Enter on page 1, line $6 \rightarrow$ Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS $2/78$			2,178.23	

^{*} If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than \$50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is \$200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer.

Page 6



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report

Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

of Massachusetts	File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission			
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: /-/	(-)4 Ending Date: 2-31-14			
Type of Report: (Check one) 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	☐ 30 day after election ☐ year-end report ☐ dissolution			
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)	Committee Name			
1959BET VALLEY REC SCHOOL COM in . Office Sought and District	Name of Committee Treasurer			
25 BOUNDARY ST. MARUZOROVEH MA. Residential Address	Committee Mailing Address			
Telephone Number (optional): 508-481-0143	Telephone Number (optional):			
SUMMARY BALANC	E INFORMATION:			
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	0			
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	0			
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	. 0			
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line	e 14) <i>O</i>			
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	0			
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (pa	ge 6)			
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	0			
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	0			
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury: ALFMA Valantatu (Treasurer's signature) Date: 12-31-14				
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)				
	e best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance cordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, a period.			
Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing see I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this	e best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign s, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the			
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Inch a Valario	(Candidate's signature) Date: 12-31-14			



Signed under the penalties of perjuty:

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Reportented CTTY CLERN'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLEDROUGH

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

2015 JAN 16 P 3: 06

rile with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission	1/9/201
Reporting Period - Beginning: 1/1/2014	Ending: 12/31/2014
Type of report: Year-end	
Arthur G. Vigeant	Committe to Elect Arthur G. Vigeant
Full Name of Candidate	Committee Name
Mayor	Stephen Vigeant
Office Sought/ District	Name of Committee Treasurer
186 Main Street	186 Main Street
Marlborough, MA 01752	Marlborough, MA 01752
Residential Address	Committee Address
SUMMARY BALANCE	INFORMATION
Ending Balance from previous repo	rt: \$29,355.12
Total receipts this period:	\$14,070.70
Subtotal:	\$43,425.82
Total expenditures this period:	\$11,265.32
Ending Balance:	\$32,160.50
Total inkind contributions this pe	
Total outstanding liabilities: Name of bank(s) used:	\$10,423.31
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report, including attached so belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance accependitures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury:	tivity including all contributions, loans, receipts, s for this reporting period and represents the campaign
bigned and the pendicies of perjury.	. /
	1 hill
The state of the s	//////Data
Treasurer's eignatur (in Thk)	, , Date
Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only): Candidate with Committee and no activity independent I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedule true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during the Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent of the certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity in disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this report finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or	es and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred is reporting period. Adent activity filing separate report. Is and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, porting period and represents the campaign

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employer
4/23/2014	Anastasopoulos, Nicholas 67 Brush Hill Rd Sherborn, MA 01770	\$150.00	Attorney Mirick O'Connell Attor
10/11/2014	Asadoorian, Leon 40 Lowell Rd Salem, NH 03079	\$500.00	President Methuen Construction
10/11/2014	Bakacs, Nancy 126 Ford Road Sudbury, MA 01776	\$100.00	V P Systems TJX
10/11/2014	Barbone Jr, Joseph 9 Kingsbury Ave Bradford, MA 01835	\$500.00	CEO Methuen Construction
10/11/2014	Bisol, Joseph 212 Hudson St Marlborough, MA 01752	\$250.00	Accounting Supervisor Town of Wellesley
10/11/2014	BONIN, Walter 64 COUNTRY LANE Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	FINANCIAL ADVISOR Walter Bonin
10/11/2014	BOULE, Gerard 46 E. DUDLEY STREET Marlborough, MA 01752	\$200.00	retired retired
10/11/2014	Breazzano, David 193 Dutton Rd Sudbury, MA 01776	\$100.00	Investments DDJ Capital Management
10/31/2014	Brodeur, Alan 15 Forbes Ave. Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	Owner Al Brodeur's Auto Body
10/11/2014	Coghlin, Lyle 234 L St South Boston, MA 02127	\$500.00	Principal CTA Construction

, Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employer
10/11/2014	CONNOLLY, Joseph 74 MAIN STREET Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	LAWYER SELF EMPLOYED
10/11/2014	CONNORS, Robert 56 Water St Westborough, MA 01580	\$250.00	REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT Robert Connors
10/11/2014	Crowley, Frank A III 20 Rowes Wharf Ph 9 Boston, MA 02110	\$500.00	CEO Ken's Foods, Inc.
10/11/2014	Cucchiara, Vincent 6 Lantern Lane Wrentham, MA 02093	\$250.00	Owner Grantham Group
10/11/2014	CUMMINGS, William 9 Salisbury St Winchester, MA 01890	\$500.00	Owner CUMMINGS PROPERTIES
4/23/2014	D`Onfro, Paul 100 Front St Worcester, MA 01606	\$100.00	Attorney Mirick O'Connell
4/23/2014	Davidson, Patricia L 5 Kathryn Dr Ashland, MA 01721	\$100.00	Attorney Mirick O'Connell Attor
4/23/2014	Devine, Christine 10 Broad Acres Farm Rd Medway, MA 02053	\$100.00	Attorney Mirick O'Connell Attor
4/23/2014	Donnelly Jr, James 285 Salisbury St Worcester, MA 01609	\$100.00	Attorney Mirick O'Connell Attor
10/11/2014	EVANGELOUS, Achilles 47 ARNOLD STREET Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	Retired Retired
2/21/2014	Fearnside, Philip M 39 Forest St Wellesley, MA 02481	\$500.00	Ecologist Govt of Brazil
2/21/2014	Fearnside, Wendy 912 Van Buren Madison, WI 53711	\$500.00	Elder Care Provider Dept of Elderly Servic

, Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employer
10/11/2014	Golden Jr., James 186 Main Street Marlboro, MA 01752	\$300.00	Attorney Attorney James Golden
4/23/2014	Greene, Elizabeth 1 Blendon Woods Drive Southborough, MA 01772	\$100.00	Attorney Mirick O'Connell Attor
10/11/2014	Greenwood, Emily 308 River Rd Hudson, MA 01749	\$100.00	President EKG Networking, Inc.
10/11/2014	Harpin, George 4 Bumpus Rd Plymouth, MA 02360	\$100.00	
10/11/2014	Higgins, James 20 Lamarre Drive Marlboro, MA 01752	\$100.00	Business Owner Campion Cleaners
12/31/2014	HOLLAND, Gretta 666 BRIGHAM STREET MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752	\$100.00	MANAGER HOLLAND WOODWORKING, I
10/11/2014	Kane, Francis 41 Kane Dr Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	Retired Retired
10/31/2014	Kennedy, Michael 80 Cameron Drive Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	Owner Kennedy's Resturant
10/11/2014	LANGELIER, Nancy 191 CHURCH STREET Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	Retired Retired
10/11/2014	Loureiro, John 7 Juniper Road Hudson, MA 01749	\$500.00	Owner Juniper Farms
2/21/2014	Margevicius, Joseph 1112 Greenwood Ave Palo Alto, CA 94301	\$500.00	College Professor State of California
4/23/2014	McCay, David 14 Parmenter Rd Framingham, MA 01701	\$100.00	Attorney Mirick O'Connell Attor

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employer
12/31/2014	Murphy Jr, Brian 34 Alan Rd Marlborough, MA 01752	\$150.00	President Colonial Power
10/11/2014	NAHIGIAN, Harold 23 Highland Street Cambridge, MA 02138	\$250.00	R/E DEVELOPER/Investor Harold Nahigian
10/11/2014	NAVES, Dora 133 SHAWMUT AVENUE Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	REALTOR DORA NAVES & ASSOCIATE
10/11/2014	Nawrocki, Mary Jo 337 Brigham St. Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	
10/11/2014	O`Connell, Mark 66 Bennett St Hudson, MA 01749	\$100.00	President Avidia Bank
4/23/2014	O`Donnell, Andy 4 Military Rd Worcester, MA 01609	\$100.00	
10/11/2014	O`Malley, Michael 1 Kelly Lane Hudson, MA 01749	\$100.00	Construction Assabet Companies
10/11/2014	Park, Chris 77 Peter Spring Road Concord, MA 01742	\$500.00	Contractor Classic CGP, Inc.
10/11/2014	Pinzino, James 44 Warren Avenue Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	President International Computer
4/23/2014	Refolo, Michael A 38 Olde Colony Dr Shrewsbury, MA 01545	\$100.00	
12/31/2014	ROWE, Douglas 540 CONCORD ROAD Marlboro, MA 01752	\$175.00	ATTORNEY Rowe Law Offices
10/11/2014	SHAY, Joseph 5 WYNDEMERE DRIVE Southborough, MA 01772	\$500.00	CO PRESIDENT KENS FOODS

, Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employer
10/31/2014	Shepard, Jamie 73 Donahue Drive Marlborough, MA 01752	\$500.00	VP of Sales Lumenate LLC
10/11/2014	Sullivan, Carolyn 264 Brigham Street Marlboro, MA 01752	\$250.00	Retired NA
10/11/2014	Sutherby, James 64 Delwood Road Tewksbury, MA 01876	\$500.00	COO Ken's Foods
10/31/2014	TOMANEK, Richard Water Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$250.00	General Manager Embassey Suites
10/11/2014	Tompkins, Patrick 83 King St Reading, MA 01867	\$500.00	Principal CTA Construction
10/11/2014	TROLLA, Joseph 58 Tea Party Way Malden, MA 02148	\$500.00	COO Ryan Development LLC
10/11/2014	Valarioti, Domenic 103 Preston St Marlborough, MA 01752	\$175.00	
10/11/2014	VALCHUIS, Robert 180 FARM ROAD Marlborough, MA 01752	\$250.00	SALVAGE Millis Industries
4/23/2014	Van Tine, Carolyn 76 Cleveland St Norfolk, MA 02056	\$100.00	
4/23/2014	Wilson Moore, Janet 429 North St Jefferson, MA 01522	\$100.00	
	zed Receipts mized Receipts pts	\$13,200.00 \$870.70 \$14,070.70	

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date	Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
10/8/2014	Baker Committee 49 Monument Avenue Swampscott, MA 01907	\$100.00	14955 contribution
12/1/2014	Boston Globe P O Box 55819 Boston, MA 02205	\$176.28	Subscription
3/6/2014	Boys & Girls Club 169 Pleasant Street Marlboro, MA 01752	\$500.00	Event
3/9/2014	Campaigns That Win.Com,Llc 210 Park Ave Worcester, MA 01609	\$3,464.03	Printing
1/2/2014	Capital Connection P O Box 590546 Newton Center, MA 02459	\$540.00	Database
9/10/2014	City of Marlboro 140 Main Street Marlboro, MA 01752	\$250.00	Advertising
5/21/2014	Dianne Plummer 54 Reynolds Court Marlborough, MA 01752	\$163.28	Website
3/27/2014	Edinboro Flower Shop Edinboro St Marlborough, MA 01752	\$64.44	Misc
7/15/2014	Edinboro Flower Shop Edinboro St Marlborough, MA 01752	\$321.55	Misc
11/17/2014	Evening of Giving 140 Main Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$300.00	Event
1/2/2014	Intuit P.O. BOX 27027 TUCSON, AZ 85726	\$225.74	Computer Software

. Date	Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
1/9/2014	Intuit P.O. BOX 27027 TUCSON, AZ 85726	\$33.30	Office Supplies
3/27/2014	Marlborough Education Found Washington Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	Advertising
12/21/2014	Marlborough Garden Club P O Box 132 Marlborough, MA 01752	\$225.00	Misc
10/31/2014	Marlborough Historical Society, Inc. P O Box 513 Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	Advertising
7/23/2014	MARLBOROUGH REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMM Florence Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$150.00	Event
11/21/2014	Marlborough Rotary Club Main Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$80.00	Advertising
3/11/2014	Mayors Charity Ball 140 Main Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$400.00	Event
2/21/2014	Medeiros Committee 3 Bay State Road Melrose, MA 02176	\$100.00	15019 contribution
12/24/2014	Metrowest Printing 160 Main Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$386.29	Printing
4/17/2014	MHS All Nighter Washington Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$100.00	Advertising
4/17/2014	Michael Berry 224 School Street #12 Walpole, MA 02081	\$110.00	Contract Labor
11/5/2014	Mike Berry 224 School Street #12 Walpole, MA 02081	\$250.00	Contract Labor

Date	Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
10/22/2014	Mike Berry 224 School Street #12 Walpole, MA 02081	\$199.12	Office Supplies
10/8/2014	Polito Committee 11 Coachman Ridge Rd. Shrewsbury, MA 01545	\$100.00	13256 contribution
12/24/2014	Sorento`s Main St Marlborough, MA 01752	\$287.02	Event
9/22/2014	Special Olympics Massachusetts Forest Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$120.00	Event
5/1/2014	St Anargyrol Greek Parish Cashman St Marlborough, MA 01752	\$125.00	Advertising
4/26/2014	St Matthias Parish Hemingway St Marlborough, MA 01752	\$200.00	Advertising
8/22/2014	Trish Bernard 6 Pinecrest Drive Westborough, MA 01581	\$54.95	Misc
12/21/2014	Trish Bernard 6 Pinecrest Drive Westborough, MA 01581	\$245.00	Postage
9/11/2014	U S P O Florence St Marlborough, MA 01752	\$196.00	Postage
12/31/2014	Vigeant, Arthur G. 186 Main Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$1,099.32	Reimbursement (See R1)
1/9/2014	Wildwood Restaurant Boston Post Rd Marlborough, MA 01752	\$360.00	Event
	zed Expenditures mized Expenditures ditures	\$11,126.32 \$139.00 \$11,265.32	

Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that all contributions (under or over \$50) given by persons who have contributed more than \$50 in the calendar year must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of \$200 or more in the calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Value	Description Occupation/Employer
Total Item	nized Inkind Contributions	\$0.00	
Total Unit	emized Inkind Contributions	\$0.00	
Total Inki	nd Contributions	\$0.00	

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date	To Whom Due	Amount	Purpose
10/30/2008	Arthur Vigeant 650 Pleasant Street Marlborough, MA 01752	\$3,966.05	Printing
11/3/2008	Arthur Vigeant 650 PLEASANT STREET Marlborough, MA 01752	\$3,457.26	Printing
12/31/2003	ARTHUR VIGEANT 650 PLEASANT STREET MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752	\$3,000.00	LOAN
Total Outst	anding Liabilities	\$10,423.31	

Schedule R: Reimbursements

Date Reimbursee Amount

12/31/2014 Vigeant, Arthur G.

\$1,099.32



Form CPF R1: Itemization of Reimbursements Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Dila with.				1 / 0 / /	201

City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

1/9/2015

Vigeant, Arthur G.

Individual Being Reimbursed

Committe to Elect Arthur G. Vigeant

Committee Name

\$1,099.32

Amount of Reimbursement

12/31/2014

Date of Reimbursement

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Candidate's/Treasurer's signature (in ink)

Date

Date	Vendor Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
9/9/2014	Office Max 199 Boston Post Road Marlboro, MA 01752	\$52.57	Office Supplies
11/5/2014	Tomasso 154 Turnpike Road Southborough, MA 01772	\$99.00	Meeting
4/30/2014	Tomasso 154 Turnpike Road Southborough, MA 01772	\$138.00	Meeting
11/6/2014	Brazilian Grill 680 Main Street Hyannis, MA 02601	\$274.00	Meeting
11/4/2014	Tamo Lounge 1 Seaport Lane Boston, MA 02210	\$203.75	Meeting

Date	Vendor Name and	Address	Amount	Purpose
10/27/2014	111 Chop House 111 Shrewsbury Worcester, MA		\$332.00	Meeting



Form CPF M 102-0: Campaign Finance Report RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

2015 JAN -6 A 11: 18

of Massachusetts	٠ ١	1 1	
	JARK	WALTER	<u>- · </u>
	* 1	1.1	1
City or Town of:	Mas	tberova	,h

Please print or type all information, except signatures.							
Fill in dates: Reporting Period Beginning	Month (Day	Year 2014	Ending_	Month 12	Day 3 (Year 2014
Type of Report: (Check One 8th day preceding preliminary/primary		y preceding election		ı day follov vn or Speci	ving election al)	②20 (Ye	oth day of January ear-End Report)

Pursuant to M.G.L., Chapter 55:

- 1. I certify that I am a candidate for or hold Municipal Office.
- 2. I certify that I have not received any contributions, made any expenditures, or incurred any obligations during this reporting period, and do not have a campaign fund in existence.
- 3. I certify that I do not have a political committee.

1-5-15 March Statt 20 PLONEER TRAIL SCHOOL CON	M.